VAILLANT GROUP

Vaillant Group UK Ltd Nottingham Road Belper Derbyshire

Document classification: Public

Statement of Compliance

Product Type: Glow-worm Compact Range ("Products")

This Statement of Compliance is prepared by Vaillant Group UK Limited, with registered office at Nottingham Road, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 1JT, in accordance with the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 and the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (the "**Regulations**").

Vaillant Group UK Limited declare that, in our opinion, the Products comply with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of Regulations.

Please note security updates are not applicable for this product range.

Milling

Mark Wilkins Training & Technologies Director Vaillant Group UK Ltd



Vaillant GmbH · Berghauser Str. 40 · 42859 Remscheid · Germany · main phone no. +49 2191 18-0 · Telefax +49 2191 18-2810 · www.vaillant-group.com Ltd. Company · Registered office: Remscheid · Registry court: Amtsgericht Wuppertal HRB 11775 Managing Directors: Dr.-Ing. Norbert Schiedeck (CEO), Dr Stefan Borchers, Klaus König, Dr Andreas Meier · Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr Kurt-Ludwig Gutberlet Commerzbank Remscheid (code 340 400 49) account no. 621 833 300 · IBAN DE67 3404 0049 0621 8333 00 · BIC-Code COBADEFF340 · USt-IdNr. DE 811142240